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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 41

 16,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 388 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,328 

 9,915 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,215 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,195 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 161 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 499 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 83 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 55 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 124 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AKIUA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIN C MAZCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,266 

Unrecorded  1,062 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 42

 17,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,312 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,312 

 14,553 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 825 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 496 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 254 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,284 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 22 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 54 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALICE EDINDORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE BLANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA FERREGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHAMA CYNAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,574 

Unrecorded  738 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 43

 20,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,111 

 17,637 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 580 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 217 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 322 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,652 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 59 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 15 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 82 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON PETCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAROONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KOTTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HEYMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRK LEID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,581 

Unrecorded  530 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 44

 22,521 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 235 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,095 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,095 

 14,147 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,129 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,408 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 611 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 3,280 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 118 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 55 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 140 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL ISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BROCUCVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZIGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACHEM GARFINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET HOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY PEACHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLSSA MAX VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMEN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BLADY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 44

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON OSTREICNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MISTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS MONHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,945 

Unrecorded  1,150 

Assembly District 45

 11,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,544 

 4,178 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,443 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,771 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 193 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 310 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 77 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 49 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 154 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSIE ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,193 

Unrecorded  1,351 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 46

 18,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 568 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,549 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,549 

 8,325 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,089 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,839 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 287 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 676 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 140 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 64 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 219 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELL FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCOLAI CAMPAUPLOSSEPEPELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA A. SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,661 

Unrecorded  1,888 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 47

 10,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,743 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,743 

 4,407 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,903 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,571 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 177 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 326 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 81 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 50 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 102 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SKOMINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,624 

Unrecorded  1,119 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 48

 15,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,382 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,382 

 5,772 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,173 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,195 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 143 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 329 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 80 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 83 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 100 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ARI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ENGLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEIR ERPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SHTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYABINA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA MOLLY GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FINKELBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMIE HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOZOSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PABB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 48

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PISEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZITRONABAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROIZY SCHMELCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMELA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHODIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA AINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEFKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,945 

Unrecorded  3,437 

Assembly District 49

 8,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,481 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,481 

 3,578 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,167 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,378 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 125 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 287 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 60 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 32 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 57 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NERECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,691 

Unrecorded  790 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 50

 14,413 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 159 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,820 

 9,899 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,186 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 583 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 488 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,628 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 84 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 49 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 123 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOSEPH SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROYLN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.EVAN COHEN DMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DEOUDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,058 

Unrecorded  762 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 51

 12,517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,889 

 8,045 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,506 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 643 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 328 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,305 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 117 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 42 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 68 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AESENIA REILLY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCHA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,069 

Unrecorded  820 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 52

 31,130 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 398 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,110 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,110 

 22,426 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,860 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 811 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 956 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 4,601 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 169 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 91 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 269 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOUGLAS RICCIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIAN,FF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC DAUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A.BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY MUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEMILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 52

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAE JARUSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,235 

Unrecorded  875 

Assembly District 53

 13,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,245 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,245 

 10,166 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,021 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 217 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 378 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,260 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 92 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 40 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 102 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ELANA RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PODOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,285 

Unrecorded  960 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 54

 10,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,812 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,812 

 8,660 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 663 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 146 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 170 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 544 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 74 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 28 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 29 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,317 

Unrecorded  495 

Assembly District 55

 14,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,873 

 13,291 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 330 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 103 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 133 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 533 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 36 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 12 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 17 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,465 

Unrecorded  408 

Page 15 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 56

 18,984 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,645 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,645 

 16,903 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 335 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 94 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 336 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,420 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 52 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 15 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 60 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS D'ELABTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,229 

Unrecorded  416 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 57

 27,704 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 514 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 433 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,651 

 22,863 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 489 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 176 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 887 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 3,451 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 58 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 29 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 128 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMA DWIMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIV BECHER CAMPE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIJAH MATIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH STRAMOROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,109 

Unrecorded  542 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 58

 18,991 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,507 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,507 

 18,015 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 321 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 152 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 94 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 465 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 18 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 6 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 19 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,095 

Unrecorded  412 

Page 18 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 59

 21,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,598 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,598 

 14,404 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,015 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,399 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 134 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 429 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 56 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 45 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 57 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUAMLOARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,554 

Unrecorded  1,044 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Assembly District 60

 16,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 193 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,263 

 15,517 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 460 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 141 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 100 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 438 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 40 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 15 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 31 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESADOR AZOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,755 

Unrecorded  508 

Assembly District 64

 5,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,127 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,127 

 2,787 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,392 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,032 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 127 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 292 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 53 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 14 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 43 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL S. CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,744 

Unrecorded  383 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 347,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 95 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  358,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  358,085 

 245,488 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,102 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 20,567 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,404 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 25,009 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,613 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 811 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,978 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON PETCOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AESENIA REILLY COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIUA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE EDINDORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARI BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIV BECHER CAMPE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JOSEPH SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL ISEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCHA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROYLN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 CHAIM ENGLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MEIR ERPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOSHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SHTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYABINA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIUS BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL S. CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOUGLAS RICCIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GAROONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LAGRECA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.EVAN COHEN DMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE BLANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN BROCUCVICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA MOLLY GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIN C MAZCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIAN,FF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KOTTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZIGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FINKELBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACHEM GARFINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMIE HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IAN BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELL FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC DAUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET HOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOZOSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PABB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUAMLOARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA FERREGRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN A.BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENTON KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADIJAH MATIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PODOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY PEACHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS D'ELABTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY MUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CORNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY KYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLSSA MAX VIVENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM BARNETT (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MESADOR AZOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PISEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DEOUDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZITRONABAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSIE ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMEN CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NCOLAI CAMPAUPLOSSEPEPELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELINI STAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SKOMINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA A. SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DEMILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NERECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAE JARUSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROIZY SCHMELCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHAMA CYNAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA HEYMONT (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 SCOTT M STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH STRAMOROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMELA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON OSTREICNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASCHA VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATTY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UTRK LEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEN KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN MISTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHODIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA AINHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL LEFKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS MONHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  338,395 

Unrecorded  19,690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:16:16PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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